Attachment A

City Council Information Sheet Date: August 6, 2019
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: August 6, 2019

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

SUMMARY:

1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Stonebridge Trails 4" Plat Phase Il — 3-D-043-18 — Street

b) Stonebridge Trails 4" Plat Phase Il — 3-D-043-18 — Storm Sewers

c) Archer Subdivision — 3-D-040-18 — Storm Sewers

d) Covington Court 2" Plat — 3-D-117-16- Street

e) The Greens at Prairie Highlands 6" Plat — 3-D-001-18 — Storm Sewers

f) The Greens at Prairie Highlands 6" Plat — 3-D-001-18 — Street

g) The Greens at Prairie Highlands 6" Plat — 1-D-001-18 — Sanitary Sewer

h) The Greens at Prairie Highlands 6" Plat — 5-D-006-18 — Waterlines

i) Hickman Farms Estate — 1-D-002-19 — Sanitary Sewer

j) K-7 Turn Lane Archer Subdivision — 1-D-018-18 — Street

k) K-7 Turn Lane Archer Subdivision — 3-D-018-18 — Street

[) 151%tand Mur-Len Geometric Improvements — 3-C-105-12 — Street,
Waterlines, Storm Sewers, Street Lights

m) Park View 2"9 Plat — 5-D-051-18 — Waterlines

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) 151stand Mur-Len Geometric Improvements — 3-C-105-12

3) EINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) 151%tand Mur-Len Geometric Improvements — 3-C-105-12

Final Payment $ 233,610.97
Paid to Date $ 2,051,387.56
Original Contract Amount $ 2,291,563.00
Total Change Orders $ (6,564.47)

Change Order 1: $42,337.00 (10/22/18)

Change Order 2 - FINAL: ($48,901.47) (7/22/19)
Final Contract Amount $ 2,284,998.53
Contractor — VF Anderson Builders LLC

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Beth Wright, Deputy Director



